
Western Connecticut (0-2) -vs- Drew (2-1)
9/4/2024 at Madison, N.J. (Ranger Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 22:16 (YELLOW), #22 Daniel Russo (WCS)   28:53 (YELLOW), #1 Justin Rivest (WCS)   30:28 (YELLOW), #34

Date: 9/4/2024
Attendance: 150
Stadium: Ranger Stadium
Officials: Referee, Nassim Wahbi   Asst. Referee, Jas
Verem   Johnnatan Leiton   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Western Connecticut 0 0 0
Drew 1 0 1

Western Connecticut 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Justin Rivest 0 0 0 0 33
3 Nikolas Chevres 0 0 0 0 57
6 George Cortes 3 1 0 0 90
8 Joesph Mongelluzzo 0 0 0 0 57
9 Kamal Sabar 0 0 0 0 36
11 Kadin Talho 2 0 0 0 40
14 Anthony Reyes 0 0 0 0 79
17 Enzo Lagrassa-Gillet 1 1 0 0 85
19 Nickolas Santana 0 0 0 0 66
22 Daniel Russo 2 0 0 0 63
26 Zachary Tuccitto 1 1 0 0 55

Substitutes
00 Matthew Silva 0 0 0 0 30
7 Luca Winterton 0 0 0 0 27
10 Jeffrey Norales 0 0 0 0 0
12 Damian Reyes 1 1 0 0 19
18 Aidan Roxo 0 0 0 0 18
21 Maximus Vigo 0 0 0 0 51
23 Gideon Olawale 0 0 0 0 45
25 Matthew Lemache 1 0 0 0 20
28 Ayoob Musanovic 0 0 0 0 11
31 Nicola Acocella 0 0 0 0 27
40 Ian Mounts 0 0 0 0 35
99 Michael Arcuri 0 0 0 0 28

Totals 11 4 0 0 972

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Matthew Silva 29:18 0 2
1 Justin Rivest 33:25 1 6
99 Michael Arcuri 27:17 0 0

Totals 1 8

Drew 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

3 Tino Puentes 2 1 1 0 70
7 James Cahill 1 0 0 0 90
8 Jonathan Gutierrez 0 0 0 1 68
9 Kevin Martinez 2 2 0 0 72
10 Gabe Di Pierro 3 2 0 0 67
11 Kevin Kiernan 4 1 0 0 78
12 Corey Bethel 0 0 0 0 90
15 Jared Brown 1 0 0 0 58
26 K. Papanikolas 1 0 0 0 90
34 Andrew Dunne 2 2 0 0 58

GK 41 David Hoyt 0 0 0 0 90
Substitutes

4 Aidan Siegel 0 0 0 0 0
13 Alex Fiedoruk 0 0 0 0 18
16 Lazlo Stauss 0 0 0 0 5
17 Thomas Zurkowski 0 0 0 0 20
22 Vitalii Datsyk 1 1 0 0 15
28 Wiktor Kiszkiel 0 0 0 0 22
29 Nate Keller 0 0 0 0 44
32 Christopher Reece 0 0 0 0 32
37 Turkcan Curak 0 0 0 0 12
40 Anthony Ruggiero 1 0 0 0 12

Totals 18 9 1 1 1011

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
41 David Hoyt 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Western Connecticut 6 5 11
Drew 10 8 18

Saves By Period
Western Connecticut 6 2 8
Drew 2 2 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Western Connecticut 2 3 5
Drew 2 3 5

Fouls By Period
Western Connecticut 12 6 18
Drew 7 8 15

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

23:11 DREW Tino Puentes Jonathan Gutierrez
GOAL by Drew Tino Puentes (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Jonathan Gutierrez



Andrew Dunne (DREW)   31:06 (YELLOW), #14 Anthony Reyes (WCS)   42:37 (YELLOW), #8 Jonathan Gutierrez (DREW)   62:05 (YELLOW),
#3 Nikolas Chevres (WCS)   62:05 (YELLOW), #19 Nickolas Santana (WCS)   62:05 (YELLOW), #15 Jared Brown (DREW)   62:05 (YELLOW),
#9 Kevin Martinez (DREW)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 WCS Justin Rivest at goalie for Western Connecticut.
0:00 DREW David Hoyt at goalie for Drew.
0:48 WCS Shot by Western Connecticut Daniel Russo, Blocked.
-- WCS Foul on Western Connecticut.
01:48 DREW Shot by Drew Gabe Di Pierro, Save (by goalie) Justin Rivest.
03:28 DREW Shot by Drew Andrew Dunne, Save (by goalie) Justin Rivest.
04:06 DREW Corner kick by Drew Tino Puentes [04:06].
-- DREW Foul on Drew.
06:13 WCS Header Shot by Western Connecticut Zachary Tuccitto, Save (by goalie) David Hoyt.
-- WCS Foul on Western Connecticut.
08:09 DREW Shot by Drew Kevin Martinez, Save (by goalie) Justin Rivest.
08:21 DREW Corner kick by Drew Gabe Di Pierro [08:21].
-- WCS Foul on Western Connecticut.
10:38 DREW Shot by Drew Kevin Kiernan, Blocked.
-- DREW Foul on Drew.
-- WCS Foul on Western Connecticut.
14:12 DREW Header Shot by Drew Kevin Martinez, Save (by goalie) Justin Rivest.
45:00 WCS Corner kick by Western Connecticut Daniel Russo [45:00].
-- WCS Foul on Western Connecticut.
-- WCS Foul on Western Connecticut.
21:42 DREW Drew substitution: Nate Keller for Gabe Di Pierro.
-- WCS Foul on Western Connecticut.
22:16 WCS Yellow card on Western Connecticut Daniel Russo.
23:11 DREW GOAL by Drew Tino Puentes (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jonathan Gutierrez

Western Connecticut 0, Drew 1
23:11 WCS Western Connecticut substitution: Maximus Vigo for Kamal Sabar.
-- WCS Chipped shot over goalie from top of the box
23:46 WCS Shot by Western Connecticut Kadin Talho, Blocked.
25:16 DREW Drew substitution: Vitalii Datsyk for Aidan Siegel.
25:16 DREW Drew substitution: Thomas Zurkowski for Tino Puentes.
-- WCS Foul on Western Connecticut.
27:54 WCS Western Connecticut substitution: Zachary Tuccitto for Joesph Mongelluzzo.
28:53 WCS Yellow card on Western Connecticut Justin Rivest.
-- WCS Foul on Western Connecticut.
28:53 DREW Shot by Drew Kevin Kiernan, Wide.
28:53 WCS Western Connecticut substitution: Ian Mounts for Zachary Tuccitto.
30:28 DREW Yellow card on Drew Andrew Dunne.
-- WCS Foul on Western Connecticut.
31:06 WCS Yellow card on Western Connecticut Anthony Reyes.
31:06 DREW Shot by Drew Andrew Dunne, Save (by goalie) Justin Rivest.
31:22 DREW Shot by Drew Vitalii Datsyk, Save (by goalie) Justin Rivest.
31:58 DREW Offside against Drew.
32:52 DREW Drew substitution: Turkcan Curak for Kevin Kiernan.
32:52 DREW Drew substitution: Anthony Ruggiero for Jared Brown.
32:52 WCS Western Connecticut substitution: Micheal Arcuri for Justin Rivest.
33:14 WCS Western Connecticut substitution: Luca Winterton for Daniel Russo.
33:25 WCS Micheal Arcuri at goalie for Western Connecticut.
34:02 WCS Corner kick by Western Connecticut Luca Winterton [34:02].
34:08 WCS Western Connecticut substitution: Damian Reyes for Nikolas Chevres.
34:08 WCS Western Connecticut substitution: Ayoob Musanovic for Nickolas Santana.
36:03 WCS Shot by Western Connecticut George Cortes, Hit Crossbar.
-- DREW Foul on Drew.
-- DREW Foul on Drew.
-- WCS Foul on Western Connecticut.
39:59 DREW Shot by Drew Anthony Ruggiero, High.
40:07 DREW Drew substitution: Lazlo Stauss for Vitalii Datsyk.
40:07 WCS Western Connecticut substitution: Matthew Lemache for Kadin Talho.
-- DREW Foul on Drew.



-- WCS Foul on Western Connecticut.
-- DREW Foul on Drew.
42:37 DREW Yellow card on Drew Jonathan Gutierrez.
42:46 WCS Shot by Western Connecticut Damian Reyes, Save (by goalie) David Hoyt.
43:43 WCS Shot by Western Connecticut George Cortes, Wide.
-- DREW Foul on Drew.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 WCS

For Western Connecticut: #99 Micheal Arcuri, #19 Nickolas Santana, #22 Daniel Russo, #9  Kamal Sabar, #26
Zachary Tuccitto, #17 Enzo Lagrassa-Gillet, #6  George Cortes, #3  Nikolas Chevres, #14 Anthony Reyes, #8  Joesph
Mongelluzzo, #23 Gideon Olawale.

45:00 DREW
For Drew: #32 Christopher Reece, #26 K. Papanikolas, #7  James Cahill, #12 Corey Bethel, #10 Gabe Di Pierro, #9
Kevin Martinez, #41 David Hoyt, #11 Kevin Kiernan, #3  Tino Puentes, #8  Jonathan Gutierrez, #15 Jared Brown.

45:20 WCS Offside against Western Connecticut.
48:11 WCS Shot by Western Connecticut George Cortes, Save (by goalie) David Hoyt.
49:48 WCS Corner kick by Western Connecticut Daniel Russo [49:48].
50:04 DREW Drew substitution: Wiktor Kiszkiel for Jonathan Gutierrez.
-- WCS Foul on Western Connecticut.
52:29 DREW Shot by Drew Jared Brown, Wide.
54:44 DREW Corner kick by Drew Gabe Di Pierro [54:44].
55:04 DREW Shot by Drew Tino Puentes, Blocked.
55:58 DREW Corner kick by Drew Gabe Di Pierro [55:58].
-- WCS Foul on Western Connecticut.
57:24 WCS Western Connecticut substitution: Ian Mounts for Zachary Tuccitto.
57:24 WCS Western Connecticut substitution: Maximus Vigo for Kamal Sabar.
-- DREW Foul on Drew.
58:38 DREW Shot by Drew Kevin Kiernan, Wide.
60:20 WCS Shot by Western Connecticut Daniel Russo, High.
60:28 WCS Western Connecticut substitution: Matthew Silva for Micheal Arcuri.
60:28 WCS Western Connecticut substitution: Matthew Lemache for Joesph Mongelluzzo.
60:42 WCS Matthew Silva at goalie for Western Connecticut.
-- WCS Foul on Western Connecticut.
62:05 WCS Yellow card on Western Connecticut Nikolas Chevres.
62:05 WCS Yellow card on Western Connecticut Nickolas Santana.
62:05 DREW Yellow card on Drew Jared Brown.
62:05 DREW Yellow card on Drew Kevin Martinez.
63:00 WCS Western Connecticut substitution: Nicola Acocella for Nickolas Santana.
63:00 WCS Western Connecticut substitution: Damian Reyes for Nikolas Chevres.
63:00 DREW Drew substitution: Nate Keller for Jared Brown.
-- DREW Foul on Drew.
-- DREW Foul on Drew.
66:16 WCS Shot by Western Connecticut Matthew Lemache, High.
-- WCS Foul on Western Connecticut.
-- DREW Foul on Drew.
-- DREW Foul on Drew.
-- DREW Foul on Drew.
69:36 WCS Header Shot by Western Connecticut Enzo Lagrassa-Gillet, Save (by goalie) David Hoyt.
70:18 DREW Shot by Drew Kevin Kiernan, Save (by goalie) Matthew Silva.
-- DREW Foul on Drew.
71:35 WCS Western Connecticut substitution: Aiden Roxo for Damian Reyes.
71:35 DREW Drew substitution: Alex Fiedoruk for Kevin Martinez.
71:35 DREW Drew substitution: Jonathan Gutierrez for Wiktor Kiszkiel.
73:27 WCS Corner kick by Western Connecticut Jeffrey Norales [73:27].
-- WCS Foul on Western Connecticut.
74:59 DREW Shot by Drew K. Papanikolas, Wide.
75:08 WCS Western Connecticut substitution: Luca Winterton for Daniel Russo.
75:53 WCS Western Connecticut substitution: Zachary Tuccitto for Maximus Vigo.
75:53 WCS Western Connecticut substitution: Joesph Mongelluzzo for Matthew Lemache.
76:05 WCS Western Connecticut substitution: Nickolas Santana for Ian Mounts.
76:38 WCS Shot by Western Connecticut Kadin Talho, High.
76:58 DREW Drew substitution: Andrew Dunne for Christopher Reece.
78:43 DREW Shot by Drew James Cahill, High.
79:15 WCS Western Connecticut substitution: Maximus Vigo for Anthony Reyes.



82:47 DREW Shot by Drew Gabe Di Pierro, Save (by goalie) Matthew Silva.
82:48 DREW Corner kick by Drew Tino Puentes [82:48].
83:13 DREW Shot by Drew Gabe Di Pierro, Wide.
83:20 DREW Drew substitution: Jared Brown for Nate Keller.
84:41 WCS Western Connecticut substitution: Nikolas Chevres for Enzo Lagrassa-Gillet.
85:41 WCS Corner kick by Western Connecticut Nickolas Santana [85:41].
-- WCS Foul on Western Connecticut.
-- DREW Foul on Drew.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


